2023, and re-election is progressing steadily as of now. According to Articles 96 and 138 of the Articles of
Association of CSG Holding Co., Ltd., if a new director/supervisor is not re-elected in time upon the expiry of the
term of office of a director/supervisor, before the re-elected director/supervisor assumes his/her office, the former
director/supervisor shall still perform the duties of a director/supervisor in accordance with the provisions of laws,
administrative regulations, departmental rules and the Articles of Association. Therefore, the members of the ninth
Board of Directors and Supervisory Committee are still performing their duties in a normal manner, and the re-
election of the Board of Directors and the Supervisory Committee would not have any adverse impact on the
Company's operation and governance.

XIV. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

CSG Semi-annual Report 2025

56

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proportion
New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Capitali
zation
of

public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares 2,055,720 0.07% -49,271 -49,271 2,006,449 0.07%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal
person’s shares

3. Other domestic shares 2,055,720 0.07% -49,271 -49,271 2,006,449 0.07%

Including: Domestic
legal person’s shares

Domestic natural
person’s shares

2,055,720 0.07% -49,271 -49,271 2,006,449 0.07%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal
person’s shares

Foreign natural person’s
shares

II. Unrestricted shares 3,068,636,387 99.93% 49,271 49,271 3,068,685,658 99.93%

1. RMB Ordinary shares 1,959,267,327 63.80% 49,271 49,271 1,959,316,598 63.80%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

1,109,369,060 36.13% 1,109,369,060 36.13%

3. Overseas listed foreign
shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 3,070,692,107 100.00% 0 0 3,070,692,107 100.00%

Reason for equity changes
□Applicable √Not applicable

Approval on equity changes
□Applicable √Not applicable

Transfer of ownership for equity changes
□Applicable √Not applicable

Implementation progress of share buyback

√Applicable □Not applicable

CSG Semi-annual Report 2025

57

The Company held an Interim Meeting of the Ninth Board of Directors and the First Extraordinary General

Shareholders' Meeting of 2025 on 13 February 2025, and 4 March 2025, respectively. The meetings reviewed and

approved the Proposal on the Buyback of Certain RMB Ordinary Shares (A Shares) and Domestically Listed